2.4 GHz SMD, Above Metal, Low Profile Mini Chip Antenna P/N 2450AT42E0100E-AEC
This antenna will generally have a metal layer directly underneath for proper operation, exceptions may apply.
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 8
AEC-Q200 Qualified
e.g.. 2450AT42E0100S-AEC
e.g.. 2450AT42E0100E-AEC
1
L ± ± 2

GND
Terminal Configuration
Part Number Explanation
Suffix = S
Suffix = E
Mechanical Specifications
Evaluation Board
Packing Style
mm
5.00 NC
10.197
0.079 0.008
0.008
2.00
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
-2.0 (YZ-V)
Feeding Point
5.6 typ. (4.5 min.)
7/15/2021
2450AT42E0100E-AEC
2400 - 2480
+5°C to +35°C
Total average radiated efficiency on PCB feature on "Mounting Considerations 1" ( orderable EVB p/n: 2450AT42E0100-EB1SMA) is ~30%
In
50
2,000
-40 to +125°C
2 max. (CW)Power Capacity (W)
Reel Quantity (pcs./reel)
Antenna mounts
directly above or
below the metal layer
of PCB. No antenna
clearance required
ever again!
b
T
L
a
Wb

 
L
W
c
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2.4 GHz SMD, Above Metal, Low Profile Mini Chip Antenna P/N 2450AT42E0100E-AEC
This antenna will generally have a metal layer directly underneath for proper operation, exceptions may apply.
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 8
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2021 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.